
Fishtalk marine CV: Product information

 DELIVERED BY SALMAR FARMING AS DELIVERED BY SALMAR FARMING AS

Address Fakturamottak Organisation number 966840528

Zip code 7260 Phone 72447900

Postal address Kverva Fax 72447901

 GENERAL INFORMATION GENERAL INFORMATION

Report date 2018-11-08 Species Atlantic salmon

Department Hosenøyan Broodstock AquaGen

Unit HO08 Fish type 0-Year

Permit # 33218 # of fish 170760

Fish group # 17.00.026 Avg. weight 5517.9 g

Fish group name FOL-A-30.07.17 Biomass 942228.1 kg

 FISH GROUP ATTRIBUTES FISH GROUP ATTRIBUTES

GlobalGap Yes GlobalGap Settefisk 4049929457928

GlobalGap Matfisk 4049929457928 Meldepliktig sykdom Yes

GlobalGap Rognprodusent 4049929687783

 HARVEST HARVEST

Harvest date First date of harvest

Processing plant InnovaMar - konv. slakting (ST-423) Density last day of feeding 0.0

Harvest ID Last day of feeding 2018-11-08

Density 24.8 kg/m³

Temperature 8.5 °C

 UTSETT AV YNGEL UTSETT AV YNGEL

Fish group number 17.00 Hatched 2016-11-17

Input name 103290-1702 Hosenøyan # of fish 193380

Generation 2017 Avg. weight 131.0 g

Date 2017-07-30 Biomass 25341 Kg

Fish supplier Follafoss Transporter Rostein AS

Carrier Rochief

11826

11648

Batch # of vaccine

AlphaDip ERM Salar

Alpha Ject Micro 6

Type of vaccine

2017-07-05

2017-07-05

End date

2017-06-23

2017-06-23

Start date

 VACCINATIONS VACCINATIONS

QuarantineAvg. temperature (°C)EndStartShare of stock treated [%]Treatment

 TREATMENTS TREATMENTS
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Asta

mg/kg

46.2

Protein %Fat %

694838.0 Kg

5922.0 Kg

4723.0 Kg

1500.0 Kg

165735.7 Kg

56630.2 Kg

113491.1 Kg

74822.6 Kg

14711.0 Kg

Amount

2018-11-08

2018-09-23

2018-09-22

2018-09-22

2018-05-09

2018-01-22

2017-12-05

2017-10-04

2017-08-16

Last day of use

EWOS

Skretting

Skretting

Skretting

EWOS

EWOS

EWOS

EWOS

EWOS

Supplier

Rapid HP 1000 HQ 50A, 10.0 mm

Express 2500 30A, 9.0 mm

Express 2500 50A, 9.0 mm

Express 1200 30A, 9.0 mm

Rapid HP 1000+ 50A, 10.0 mm

Rapid HP 1000 50A, 10.0 mm

Rapid S0 500 50A, 7.0 mm

Rapid S0 200 40A, 5.0 mm

Rapid Adapt 80 40A, 3.5 mm

Feed type

1132373.6 KgTotal2018-11-08Last day of feeding

 FEEDING FEEDING

 QUALITY ANALYSIS QUALITY ANALYSIS

No registrations

 REFERENCES REFERENCES

No registrations

Signature:Date: 09. Nov 2018
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% of Total

0,166%

0,591%

1,387%

0,637%

0,766%

0,00%

Product CV

Product Information Hatchery information Production

  13 919

Fish group 29.01.2016 2. inlegg License H-L-0006 Avg. Weight (g)   4 991

Cage No BJØ - 3 Hatchery Nesfossen Smolt A/S Count

  69 474

Species Salmon Smolt Information Growth (Kg)   441 557

Year class 2017 Hatching Date 2015-12-05 Biomass

1,68

Site Information Smolt License Bio FCR 1,34

Origin SalmoBreed Smolt Plant NES-Nesfossen Eco FCR

2018-11-05

Site License Transferred To Sea 2017-04-21 Temperature

Site Name BJØ-Bjørnholmen Sea Entry Weight  94,0 Last Feeding Date

1,00

Waterway (Fjord) Avg. 11,34

Vaccine 1 Type Norvax Compact PD

GLOBALG.A.P. 4050373887049 Max 17,30

Vaccine 1 Date 2017-03-09

Density

Vaccine 2 Type Micro 6.

Site Number 23436 Transport Kirsti H Min

Delivery Date 2015-11-17

Growth & Temperature Chart

Feed Information (Smolt)

Broodstock Information

Min 1,09

Vaccine 2 Date 2017-03-14

Broodstock Plant AquaGen

Avg. 10,23

Broodstock License Marine Harvest ST-B-

8Lok nr 10
Max 47,97

Stripping Date 2015-09-22

Nutra XP 0,5 Skretting 2016-01-18 0,0    32

Feed Type Supplier First Used Date Asta Weight

Nutra XP 1,0 Skretting 2016-03-10 0,0    268

Nutra XP 0,7 Skretting 2016-02-07 0,0    114

Protec 2,0 Skretting 2016-04-26 0,0    148

Nutra Olympic 1,2 Skretting 2016-04-04 0,0    123

Select SG 3 Skretting 2016-04-26 0,0    
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0,513%

13,956%

0,173%

4,009%

0,532%

0,827%

22,345%

14,978%

1,809%

2,21%

1,134%

1,893%

32,076%

% of Total

1,135%

2,497%

4,571%

3,339%

8,935%

3,39%

0,323%

14,965%

7,886%

50,438%

0,971%

1,551%

Type

Farm

Nutra Olympic 1,5 Skretting 2016-04-27 0,0    99

Select SG 2 Skretting 2016-06-01 0,0    33

Ionic 3 Skretting 2016-05-30 0,0   2 695

Protec 1.5 Skretting 2016-06-15 0,0    103

Protec 1,2 mm Skretting 2016-06-15 0,0    774

CPK 40 2,8mm Biomar 2016-07-13 0,0   4 316

Nutra Olympic 2,0 Skretting 2016-07-03 0,0    160

Intro 40 Biomar 2016-07-24 0,0    349

Inicio  Plus 1.5 Biomar 2016-07-13 0,0   2 893

CPK 15 Svev 2mm Biomar 2016-08-05 0,0    219

Intro 15 Biomar 2016-07-27 0,0    427

CPK 15 2mm Biomar 2016-09-02 0,0   6 195

CPK 15 svev SG 2,0mm Biomar 2016-08-25 0,0    366

Feed Information (Site)

Feed Type Supplier First Used Date Asta Weight

Total 0,0   19 314

Nutra RC 4 Skretting 2017-06-07 0,0   17 802

Nutra RC 3 Skretting 2017-04-22 0,0   8 095

Protec 300-70A 4,5mm Skretting 2017-08-19 0,0   23 807

CPK 100 50mg Biomar 2017-06-09 50,0   32 591

Prime 600-50A 7 Skretting 2017-09-29 50,0   24 170

Protec 600 70A Skretting 2017-09-17 70,0   63 703

Express 2500-70A 9mm Skretting 2017-11-17 0,0   106 700

Protec 600-50A 7mm Skretting 2017-10-18 0,0   2 302

Premium 2500 50A Skretting 2018-02-16 50,0   359 623

Protec 1200-50A 9mm Skretting 2018-01-14 50,0   56 229

Premium 1200 50A Skretting 2018-10-23 50,0   11 056

Protec 1200-70A Skretting 2018-06-30 0,0   6 922

Quality Information

Date # of fish Avg. Weight (g) Asta % Fat Condition Factor Visual Colour

Total 40,2   713 000

1,23 26,00

Medicated Feed Treatments

Type Date last used Amount Type Date last used Amount

2018-06-01 10   2 448 6,0 11,69

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-09-18 0,50

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-09-26 0,50

0,50

Slice 10mg/kg 4,5 (M) 2017-11-03   16 554 Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-09-11 0,50

Ektobann 1g/4,5mm (M) 2017-10-09   14 352 Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-09-01

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-10-16 0,50

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-10-23 0,50

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-10-03 0,13

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-10-10 0,50

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-11-14 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-11-20 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-10-31 0,50

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-11-09 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-12-13 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-12-18 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-11-27 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-12-05 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2017-12-28 0,08
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Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-01-14 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-01-17 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-01-02 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-02-07 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-02-16 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-01-22 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-01-29 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-03-05 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-03-12 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-02-24 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-02-27 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-04-05 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-04-10 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-03-20 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-03-26 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-04-30 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-05-11 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-04-18 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-04-25 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-05-28 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-06-06 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-05-15 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-05-23 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-06-30 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-07-05 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-06-14 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-06-19 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-07-23 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-08-01 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-07-10 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-07-16 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-08-22 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-08-28 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-08-09 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-08-16 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-09-28 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-10-07 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-09-06 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-09-19 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-10-28 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-11-03 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-10-11 0,08

Benzoak 2mg/ml (M) 2018-10-20 0,08

Finquell (M) 2017-03-09 3,00

Finquell (M) 2017-03-14 3,00

Finquell (M) 2017-02-07 1,00

Finquell (M) 2017-02-17 1,00
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